690 Chesterfield Pkwy W  ●  Chesterfield MO 63017-0760
Phone: 636-537-4000  ●  Fax 636-537-4798  ●  www.chesterfield.mo.us
Planning Commission Staff Report
Project Type:  Site Development Section Plan
Meeting Date: June 28, 2010
From:   Charlie Campo, AICP   Mara Perry, AICP
   Project Planner   Senior Planner
Location:  Chesterfield Commons West (Lot 6B)

Dark Bronze
Black
ORDERING GUIDE
   PG W -HTR
-HTR  - Battery Heater
(Add Suffix to Model)
Series Finish Options
W - White
Z  -  Dark Bronze
P -  Platinum Silver
B  -  Black
PATENTS
PENDING
Electronics
Upon failure of the normal utility power, a solid-state transfer switch
automatically activates the emergency lamp. Upon resumption of
the normal utility power, the battery is disconnected from the load
and recharged through a solid-state charging unit. A low voltage
battery disconnect feature protects the battery from severe damage
during prolonged power failures.  Spectron® self-testing/self-
diagnostic circuitry provides automatic system testing on a monthly
and semi-annual basis.  Manual testing is available at any time
using the push-to-test button: push once for a 60-second system
test; push twice for a 90-minute system test.
Number of Lamps: Four high output LEDs
Lamp Configuration: Two sets of 2 LEDs provide illumination.  In
the unlikely event that any single LED should fail the remaining
LEDs willcontinue to function.
Lamp Type: Solid state high output LEDs
Lamp Color: Cool White, 6350K
Total Lamp Output: 405 Lumens
Input: 120/277VAC, 60 Hz
Battery Charger: Temperature compensating, constant current
Transfer: Solid state
Functional Circuitry: AC lockout, transformer isolation, transient
surge protection, low voltage battery disconnect, brownout
detection, time delay retransfer
Battery Recharge Cycle: per UL time standards
Test Means: Integral test switch
Battery: Sealed, maintenance-free Nickel-Cadmium
Operating Temperature Range for Models without Heater:
0°C to 50°C (32°F to 122°F)
Operating Temperature Range for Models with Heater:
-30°C to 50°C (-22°F to 122°F)
A Hubbell Lighting, Inc. brand with representatives’ offices in principal cities throughout North America.
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
PG
Indoor/Outdoor Emergency Lighting Unit
ILLUMINATION PATTERN
Models Without Heater Models With Heater
120VAC 2.78 watts 120VAC 15.2 watts
277VAC 2.88 watts 277VAC 15.7 watts
Single Unit Coverage Multiple Unit Spacing
Mounting Height:  9'
Outdoor Reflectance:  0/30/10
Indoor Reflectance:  80/50/20
Mounting Height:  9'
Illuminated Path Depth: 6'
Outdoor Reflectance:  30/10
Indoor Reflectance:  80/50/20
Indoor Outdoor
1 FC Average (W x D) 33' X 10' 27' X 10'
1 FC Minimum (W x D) 10' X 10' 9' X 10'
Indoor Outdoor
1 FC Average 44' 33'
1 FC Minimum 16' 15'
W
D
A HUBBELL LIGHTING, INC. COMPANY
TRAPEZOIDAL WALL SCONCE